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Modifications to Water Supply Facilities for water licence 3AM-GRA1631

Nidhi Singh <nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Mar 26, 2025 at 1:44 PM
To: CommunitySupportDivision <communitysupportdivision@gov.nu.ca>

Cc: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, "Ummat, Ramesh" <RUmmat@gov.nu.ca>, "Saha, Shuvasish"
<SSaha@gov.nu.ca>, "Mirza, Asghar" <AMirza@gov.nu.ca>, "Lusty, Megan" <MLusty@gov.nu.ca>, "Kum, Ryan"
<RKum@gov.nu.ca>

Good afternoon,

In its response (attached to this email), CIRNAC has raised concerns about the proposed construction of the water
treatment plant, water reservoir, and pump house within 31 meters of Williamson and Nipissar lakes. The Board seeks
clarification on whether the Licensee has considered alternative locations that are at least 31 meters from the lakes.

Regards,

Nidhi Singh
Technical Advisor
Nunavut Water Board
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